

## County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 12-00521 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**On agenda:** 6/26/2012 **Final action:** 6/26/2012

Title: Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement for Services between the County of Santa

Barbara and the Successor Agency to the former Redevelopment Agency, as follows:

Acting as the Board of Supervisors:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for administrative and other services between the County of Santa Barbara and the Successor Agency to the former County of Santa

Barbara Redevelopment Agency; and

Acting as the Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency:

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for administrative and other services between the County of Santa Barbara and the Successor Agency to the former County of Santa

Barbara Redevelopment Agency.

Sponsors: COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/26/2012	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement for Services between the County of Santa Barbara and the Successor Agency to the former Redevelopment Agency, as follows:

Acting as the Board of Supervisors:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for administrative and other services between the County of Santa Barbara and the Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency; and

Acting as the Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency:

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for administrative and other services between the County of Santa Barbara and the Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency.